Page 1 Microaire Ovens 32Z3311e Issue 5
CAUTION MICROWAVE EMISSIONS
DO NOT BECOME EXPOSED TO EMISSIONS FROM THE MICROWAVE
GENERATOR OR PARTS CONDUCTING MICROWAVE ENERGY
S
E
R
V

84 MUTUAL INDUCTOR 30Z1068
85 HST MAINS FILTER ASSY. 11H0030
Part Number Identification Chart:  Microaire series ovens
Page 29 Microaire Ovens 32Z3311e Issue 5
86 FUSE 16A 1¼” 30Z1066
87 FUSE HOLDER 1¼” 30Z0285
88 HT TRANSFORMER TOP
BRACKET
MC3127
89 HV LEAD ASSEMBLY 11H0025
90 UNITRAN HT TRANSFORMER
240V
UNITRAN HT TRANSFORMER
220V
30Z0992
30Z1018
91 HT TRANSFORMER BOTTOM
BRACKET
40H0070
92 CAPACITOR BAND RMC7215
93 FILTER BRACKET 40H0065
94 HT TRANSFORMER SUPPORT
BRACKET
MC3024
95 MEMBRANE ASSEMBLY 11H0024
96 MICROAIRE 5 EXTRUSION LH 40H0083
97 ON/OFF SWITCH 30Z0503
98 MICROAIRE S5 LOGIC ASSY.
MICROAIRE S5 RS LOGIC ASSY.
11C0285
11H0029
99 SUPPORT SHIELD MICROAIRE 5 40H0075
100 M3 X 5 SCREW 31Z3106
101 NO. 4 X 3/8” SCREW 31Z3112
102 470R 50W RESISTOR 30Z0283
103 MICROAIRE S5 RELAY ASSY.
MICROAIRE S5 RS RELAY ASSY.
11C0286
11H0028
104 MICROAIRE 5 EXTRUSION RH 40H0084
105 SIDE TRIM MC31211
106 M5 FLAT WASHER 31Z5004
107 PCB STAND-OFF 31Z7010
108 15 WAY RIBBON CONNECTOR 11Z0298
109 TWIN 0.25” BLADE 309610
110 M3 NYLON SUPPORT 31Z0206
111 MAINS INPUT BLOCK 31Z0328
112
112A
CABLE GLAND
CABLE GLAND NUT
31Z1070
31Z1082
113 INPUT CABLE ASSEMBLY 31Z0220
114 RAIL SPEC. INPUT CABLE ASSY 11H0032